
Arrest Report - NOVEMBER 2025

11/3/2025 GALLINARO JOHN   34  

5     LOWELL  ST  N BILLERICA        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-56239-AR    

WARRANT- DOCKET #2418CR002738

WARRANT- DOCKET #2511CR004359

11/10/2025 BOWSER    AMANDA 32  

95    MAIN   ST  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-57483-A-AR  

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.

11/10/2025 PAULINO   GRACIELA  28  

166   CRAWFORD ST  LOWELL       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-57483-AR    

DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B

AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS, SUBSQ. OFF.

DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS D

11/10/2025 WISE     NICOLE 50  

365   EAST ST  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-57508-AR    

WARRANT: LOWELL DIST DKT2311CR002233 OP MV SUSPENDED

WARRANT: WORCESTER DIST DKT2462CR004943 LARCENY UNDER 1200

WARRANT: WORCESTER DIST DKT2562CR000826 DRUG POSSESS CLASS B               

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF.

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A, SUBSQ.OFF.

11/13/2025 KEANE     TYLER    20  

11    OLD BOSTON               RD  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-57980-AR    

LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH
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11/13/2025 GOLDSBY ARAINA  39  

18    E MEADOW LN  LOWELL       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58040-AR    

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

11/14/2025 TEIXEIRA FRADE  WANGER 37  

22    DERMODY RD  WALTHAM       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58120-AR    

STRAIGHT WARRANT DOCKET#2551CR001116

STRIAGHT WARRANT DOCKET#2551CR001149

STRAIGHT WARRANT DOCKET#2551CR000705

11/14/2025 SOUCY    STACEY 55  

HOMELESS LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58188-AR    

THIEF, COMMON & NOTORIOUS

LARCENY UNDER $1200                

A&B

ROBBERY, UNARMED

11/14/2025 WARD     TRACY  54  

97    FLORIDA  RD  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58192-AR    

WARRANT: STRAIGHT WARRANT LAW DIST POSS B               

11/15/2025 ROGERS EMILY 33  

356   WENTWORTH                AVE LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58369-AR    

SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION

11/16/2025 CLOSE CARL  32  

209   MAPLE  ST  MALDEN       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58499-AR    
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OUI--DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE

11/16/2025 WOODWORTH   DAVID  53  

1076  CHANDLER ST  TEWKSBURY         MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58519-AR    

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 3RD OFFENSE

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

11/17/2025 NELSON ASHLEY 40  

45    TERRAMOR DR  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58585-AR    

CHILD ENDANGERMENT WHILE OUI

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

11/17/2025 ROGERS EMILY 33  

356   WENTWORTH                AVE LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58655-AR    

LOWELL DC DEFAULT #2511CR005850: 266/30A - SHOPLIFTING

11/17/2025 EWALT KYRSTEE   33  

95    MAIN   ST  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58678-AR    

DEF WARRANT DKT 2518CR001722 POSS CLASS A

DEF WARRANT DKT 2518CR002079 POSS CLASS A

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

11/19/2025 BASHKO     GENNADIY  42  

246   AIKEN AVE LOWELL      MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-58871-AR    

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

11/21/2025 PUPA    ANTHONY  39  

143   FOSTER  RD  TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-59269-AR    
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LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH

SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED EXCEEDING POSTED LIMIT           

WARRANT DOCKET# 2511CR003636 OP. MV SUSP. LIC.

11/21/2025 NJOROGE   JIMMY 29  

566   PROCTOR AVE REVERE        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-59410-AR    

STRAIGHT- DKT# 2564CR002528REGISTRATION SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, UNINSURED MV

11/21/2025 GUISSER   MANAL  20  

192   COOLEDGE ST  REVERE        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-59418-AR    

STATE HWAY-TRAFFIC VIOLATION * 720 CMR §9.06

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *    

LIQUOR, PERSON UNDER 21 POSSESS               

11/22/2025 SALAZAR-ONTIVERO   GEMMA 25  

49    HAMLET ST  LAWRENCE         MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-59453-AR    

WARRANT DOCKET#2511CR001205

WARRANT DOCKET#2511CR005071 OP MV W/ SUS. LIC.

11/24/2025 VALENTIN HECTOR  39  

6     W BURNSIDE               AVE LOWELL       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-59960-AR    

FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT

DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B

11/25/2025 PEREIRA DA SILVA  MATHEUS  26  

47    PLAIN ST  LOWELL       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-60061-AR    

WARRANT
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11/25/2025 MURAWSKI RONALD  67  

255   MAIN   ST  CHELMSFORD        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-60062-AR    

WARRANT

11/27/2025 PEREIRA  GUILHERME   36  

67    TERCENTENNIAL            DR  BILLERICA       MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-60413-AR    

NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE              

SPEEDING RATE OF SPEED GREATER THAN WAS REASONABLE AND PROPER  c90 §17     

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

11/27/2025 LARA EDUARD 31  

67    WOODVILLE                ST  EVERETT        MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-60478-AR    

UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV

MARKED LANES VIOLATION *

WARRANT STRAIGHT- LAWRENCE DISTRICT- DKT#2518CR003714

11/29/2025 DUVAL PATRICK  37  

**HOMELESS**             TEWKSBURY MA

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-60838-AR    

LOWELL DC STRAIGHT #2511CR005350 - 266/120 - TRESPASS

11/30/2025 DUNCAN DEVIN 28  

682   BEECH    ST  MANCHESTER NH

Arrest: Date: Last Name: First Name: Age:

Address: City: State:

Offense(s):

25TEW-60996-AR    

ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF *    

OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%, 2ND OFFENSE
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